© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2016

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 47]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2016 Karthigai 15, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2047

Part VI—Section 3(b)

Notifications issued by Quasi-Government bodies and Public Sector Undertakings.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES	Pages.
UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS	r agos.
Member Elected to the Academic Council by the Senate	80
Election of one Member to the Syndicate by the Senate from among its Members	80

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS

Member Elected to the Academic Council by the Senate

(No.V.1/SE-EL/03-2015/460)

No.VI-3(b)/30/2016.

It is hereby notified that Prof. S.Mahalingam, Former Registrar, Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore, Res.No. 1, Kanagasabai Colony, Ring Road, Koyambedu, Chennai-600 107 has been unanimously elected to the Academic Council by the Senate from among its members under Section 23[a]-Other Members [1] of the Madras University Act, 1923 for a period of three years from 17-10-2016 to 16-10-2019 or till the date of cessation of his membership in the Senate whichever is earlier.

Election of one Member to the Syndicate by the Senate from among its Members

(No.V.1/SE-EL/03-2015/460)

No.VI-3(b)/31/2016.

I hereby declare that Dr. S.S.Sundaram, M.A.,M.Phil, Ph.D., Professor & Head, Department of Indian History, University of Madras, Chepauk, Chennai-600 005, has been duly elected to the Syndicate by the Members of the Senate from among its members under Section 18[a] - Other Members - (1) of the Madras University Act 1923, for the residual period upto 29-03-2018 or till the date of cessation of his membership in the Senate/Academic Council whichever is earlier.

Centenary Building, Chepauk, Chennai-600 005, 25th November 2016. Dr. P. DAVID JAWAHAR, Registrar.